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Washington’s public and not-for-profit, private four-year colleges and universities understand the extraordinary circumstances of COVID-19 and its impact on students 
and families. As Washington institutions, our first priority is contributing to the efforts to bolster the health and safety of our communities.  As we do that, we support 
Washington’s high school students as they maintain hope about their future, and continue to pursue their collegiate goals.  Each campus is here to help students and 
their families navigate undergraduate admissions during these challenging times.  

Our four-year institutions continue to collaborate across their sectors and in partnership with community and technical colleges and K-12 schools and districts. Our 
goal is to communicate the most recent policies and practices to ensure that students are successful in attaining their education and career goals. 

We also recognize that the impact of COVID-19 on students, families and institutions is fluid and changing. We are committed to communicating, collaborating and 
engaging students, families and partners now for the Class of 2020 and in the future as we identify impacts to the Classes of 2021 and 2022. 

For fall 2020 admissions, together we are:  

•	 Moving all activities related to admitted student programs, transfer advising, prospective student events and campus visitations to a virtual experience/
platform, or we have made the decision to cancel events. 

•	 Integrating flexibility into admissions processes to ease, to the extent possible, the disruption for fall 2020 applicants. Each university or college has 
institutional microsites dedicated to COVID-19 information, including details about fall 2020 admission decisions and deadlines.  

•	 Recognizing that while students must satisfy high school graduation requirements and meet minimum college admission requirements for freshman, our 
institutions will not disadvantage 2020 fall applicants due to the pandemic’s effects on education delivery. 

•	 Identifying points of contact for each institution’s Admissions Office for further information.

Washington Four-Year College and University Point of Contact 

Fall Admissions 2020, COVID-19 
Institution Contact Email Phone Websites

Central Washington University Myndee Ronning Myndee.Ronning@cwu.edu 425.949.2099 cwu.edu/emergency/covid-19-updates

Eastern Washington University Jana Jaraysi jjaraysi@ewu.edu 509.359.2397 ewu.edu/coronavirus.ewu.edu/apply

Gonzaga University Erin Hays hays@gonzaga.edu 509.313.6507 gonzaga.edu/undergraduate-admission

Heritage University Gabriel Pinon pinon_G@heritage.edu 509.594.1052 heritage.edu/admissions/

Pacific Lutheran University Melody Ferguson mferguson@plu.edu 253.535.7707 plu.edu/admission/apply/

Saint Martin’s University Patty Lemon plemon@stmartin.edu 360-688-2104 stmartin.edu/directory/office-admissions

Seattle Pacific University Jobe Korb-Nice jobe@spu.edu 206.281.2564 spu.edu/undergraduate-admissions

Seattle University James Miller jamesmiller@seattleu.edu 206.220.8040 seattleu.edu/undergraduate-admissions/

The Evergreen State College Eric Pedersen pedersee@evergreen.edu 360.867.6176 evergreen.edu/admissions

University of Puget Sound Shannon Carr slcarr@pugetsound.edu 253.879.3211 pugetsound.edu/admission/

University of Washington Bothell Dennis Gagaoin dennisga@uw.edu 425.352.5218 uwb.edu/admissions, uwb.edu/coronavirus

University of Washington Seattle David Sundine dsundine@uw.edu 206.221.2315 admit.washington.edu/

University of Washington Tacoma Myria Stevens myriaw@uw.edu 253.692.5726 tacoma.uw.edu

Walla Walla University Dale Milam dale.milam@wallawalla.edu 509.527.2608 wallawalla.edu/admissions/

Washington State University Wendy Peterson wendyp@wsu.edu 509.335.5586 admission.wsu.edu/

Western Washington University Cezar Mesquita mesquic@wwu.edu 360.650.4350 wwu.edu/coronavírus

Whitman College Adam Miller millera@whitman.edu 949.525.2405 whitman.edu/admission-and-aid

Whitworth University Lara Ramsay lramsay@whitworth.edu 509.777.4347 whitworth.edu/cms/administration/admissions/
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